

Pressemitteilung. Press Release.

April 2019

Linde Hydraulics Names Magnus Stegmann new Director Products & Markets

Aschaffenburg, April 30th, 2019 – Magnus Stegmann has been appointed Director Products & Markets at the technology company Linde Hydraulics. In his function, he is globally responsible for the Product Management, Business Development and Marketing & Corporate Communications of the international manufacturer of drive systems consisting of hydraulics, power transmissions and electronics.

Stegmann has been successfully working for Linde Hydraulics and KION in various functions for several years. For the past 18 months, he has held a leading position in international sales with focus on the region APAC. Stegmann has gained profound experiences in product management, sales, marketing and project management. As Director Products & Markets he reports to Janfried A. Tirre, member of the Linde Hydraulics Management Board and Executive Vice President Sales & Marketing.

Magnus Stegmann takes over the role of Tobias Simmendinger, who has left the company to face a new challenge.



Pressemitteilung.
Press Release.

- About Linde Hydraulics -

Linde Hydraulics is a global manufacturer of hydraulic and electronic drive systems. As a technology leader in the field of high- and medium-pressure hydraulics, Linde Hydraulics sets standards with its systems for significant reductions in fuel consumption and CO2 emissions. The product range includes hydraulic pumps, motors and valves as well as electronic controls and peripherals. Linde Hydraulics is a development partner and supplier of well-known manufacturers of mobile machinery such as agricultural, construction, mining, forestry and municipal machinery as well as industrial machine manufacturers.

Founded in 1904, the company is headquartered in Aschaffenburg, Germany. Approximately 1,600 employees work at six plants in Germany, China and the USA as well as at subsidiaries in Europe, China, South America and the USA. With an extensive network of approximately 80 sales and service partners, Linde Hydraulics is represented in more than 50 countries worldwide.

Press contact:

Linda Geis

Corporate Communications Expert

Phone: +49.6021.150-14216

E-Mail: <u>linda.geis@linde-hydraulics.com</u>

Wailandtstrasse 13

63741 Aschaffenburg – Germany